10.

MAYOR AND COUNCIL
REORGANIZATION MEETING
JANUARY 2, 2020

7:30 PM
CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
STATEMENT OF DETERMINATION
OATHS OF OFFICE Russell Greuter, Council

ROLL CALL

Robert Smith, Council
Thomas Mulligan, Mayor

ELECTION OF COUNCIL PRESIDENT

APPOINTMENTS OF MAYOR

RESOLUTIONS *Consent Agenda

*a
*b
*C
*d
*e
*f
*g
*h
*i

*]

*k

*|

*m
*n
*0
*

p
*q

#01-20
#02-20
#03-20
#04-20
#05-20
#06-20
#07-20
#08-20
#09-20
#10-20
#11-20

#12-20

#13-20
#14-20
#15-20
#16-20
#17-20

Designate Official Depositories

Designate Official Newspapers

Designate 2020 Meetings of the Borough of Rockaway Mayor and Council
Penalties Charged on Delinquent Taxes

Interest Rate on Delinquent Taxes

Interest Rate on Delinquent Water and Sewer Charges

Designate Official for Tax Searches and Bankruptcy Notices

Designate Public Agency Compliance Officer

Appoint Joint Insurance Fund Commissioner

Appoint Risk Management Consultant

Retain Professional Services vis-a-vis Local Public Contracts Law (Auditor,
Attorney, Planner)

Retain Professional Services vis-a-vis Local Public Contracts Law (Bond
Counsel, Labor Attorney, Land Use Board Attorney)

2020 Temporary Appropriations for Operating Purposes

Cancel Tax Balances Less Than $5.00

Cancel Water Utility Balances Less Than $5.00

Designate Authorized Signers for Santander

Renew Shared Services Agreement for Animal Control Services

PUBLIC PORTION

ADJOURNMENT



