## MAYOR AND COUNCIL REORGANIZATION MEETING JANUARY 2, 2020 7:30 PM

		7:30 PM	
1.	CALL TO ORDER		

## 3. STATEMENT OF DETERMINATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. OATHS OF OFFICE Russell Greuter, Council Robert Smith, Council Thomas Mulligan, Mayor

5. ROLL CALL

2.

- 6. ELECTION OF COUNCIL PRESIDENT
- 7. APPOINTMENTS OF MAYOR

8.	RESOL	UTIONS	*Consent	Agenda

*a	#01-20	Designate Official Depositories
*b	#02-20	Designate Official Newspapers
*c	#03-20	Designate 2020 Meetings of the Borough of Rockaway Mayor and Council
*d	#04-20	Penalties Charged on Delinquent Taxes
*e	#05-20	Interest Rate on Delinquent Taxes
*f	#06-20	Interest Rate on Delinquent Water and Sewer Charges
*g	#07-20	Designate Official for Tax Searches and Bankruptcy Notices
*h	#08-20	Designate Public Agency Compliance Officer
*i	#09-20	Appoint Joint Insurance Fund Commissioner
*j	#10-20	Appoint Risk Management Consultant
*k	#11-20	Retain Professional Services vis-à-vis Local Public Contracts Law (Auditor,
		Attorney, Planner)
*1	#12-20	Retain Professional Services vis-à-vis Local Public Contracts Law (Bond
		Counsel, Labor Attorney, Land Use Board Attorney)
*m	#13-20	2020 Temporary Appropriations for Operating Purposes
*n	#14-20	Cancel Tax Balances Less Than \$5.00
*0	#15-20	Cancel Water Utility Balances Less Than \$5.00
*p	#16-20	Designate Authorized Signers for Santander
*q	#17-20	Renew Shared Services Agreement for Animal Control Services

## 9. PUBLIC PORTION

## 10. ADJOURNMENT